CHECK VALVES
HAM-LET H-400 SERIES
H-400 General purpose fixed cracking pressure
check valve (MAWP 3,000 psig)
H-400 HP	 High-performance fixed cracking pressure
check valve (MAWP 6,000 psig)
H-400 CNG	 ECE R110 approved for CNG/NGV
fixed cracking pressure check valve (MAWP 3,770 psig)

SF Silicon free
SI Silicon coating
X =spring type per "How To Order"
 =O-ring material per "How To Order"
SPARE KITS
Series    End Size Spring Kit1 O-Ring Kit2
H-410 female ends
H-490 female to Let-Lok
1/8"  Z-400-SPK-1/4-X PSI     Z-400-SK-1/4-
1/4", 3/8"  Z-400-SPK-3/8-X PSI     Z-400-SK-3/8-
1/2" Z-410-SPK-1/2-X PSI     Z-410-SK-1/2-
3/4" Z-410-SPK-3/4-X PSI     Z-410-SK-3/4-
1" Z-410-SPK-1"-X PSI     Z-410-SK-1"-
H-485 male to female
H-415 female to male
1/8" Z-400-SPK-1/4-X PSI     Z-400-SK-1/4-
1/4", 3/8" Z-400-SPK-3/8-X PSI     Z-400-SK-3/8-
1/2"  Z-410-SPK-1/2-X PSI     Z-410-SK-1/2-
3/4" Z-410-SPK-3/4-X PSI     Z-410-SK-3/4-
H-400 Let-Lok
H-480 male ends
H-495 male to Let-Lok
1/8", 1/4", 6mm Z-400-SPK-1/4-X PSI     Z-400-SK-1/4-
3/8", 8mm, 10mm Z-400-SPK-3/8-X PSI     Z-400-SK-3/8-
1/2", 12mm Z-400-SPK-1/2-X PSI     Z-400-SK-1/2-
3/4" Z-400-SPK-3/4-X PSI     Z-400-SK-3/4-
1" Z-410-SPK-1-X PSI     Z-410-SK-1-
CLEANING & PACKAGING
Every H-400 series check valve is cleaned in accordance with Standard
Cleaning and Packaging (Procedure 8184). Oxygen Clean & Lubricant-
Free Cleaning and Packaging, in accordance with Special Cleaning and
Packaging (Procedure 8185), is available as an option.
TESTING
The H-400 valve designs have been tested for pressure
and burst.
Every H-400 valve is factory tested for proper assembly with
nitrogen at 1,000 psig (68 bar) for 10 seconds. Every H-400 valve is factory
tested for functionality at therelevant cracking pressure, each for five
cycles.
No detectable leakage is allowed during shell test.
1Spring Kit includes spring and label
2O-Ring Kit includes O-ring and label
ORDERING INFORMATION H-400 SERIES
HAM-LET check valves should never be used as safety relief
devices. These valves are not designed for pressure release.
|  5
TECHNICAL DATA
Connection
Sizes
Max. Flow
Coefficient
(Cv)
Nominal Crack-
ing
 Pressure
psi (bar)
Back Pressure
at 70°F (20°C)
psi (bar)
1/8", 1/4",  6 mm 0.67 1/3, 1, 5, 10 & 25
6000 (413)
3/8", 1/2", 8-12 mm 1.80 (0.02, 0.06, 0.34,
3/4", 1", 22 mm, 25 mm 4.7 0.68, and 7.1) 5000 (344)
FEATURES GENERAL
The H-400HP series is a compact, durable, and heavy-duty valve engineered
for high-pressure instrumentation panels and systems, supporting pressures
up to 6,000 psi. These valves remain normally closed, opening only when
the differential pressure between the inlet and outlet exceeds the spring's set
pressure, allowing free flow through the valve. The H-400HP CNG model is
specifically designed for CNG/NGV applications.
CRACKING AND RESEAL PRESSURE
Nominal
Cracking